 YJTL1D7G10M
 1 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2007
Rev.1.0,22-Dec-25
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                             100V
● ID                                                340A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜1.7mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
● ESD Level(HBM)                       H3A
General Description
● Excellent package for heat dissipation
 YJTL1D7G10M
 2 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2007
Rev.1.0,22-Dec-25
■ Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V,ID=1mA,Tj=25℃ 100 - - V
 YJTL1D7G10M
 4 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2007
Rev.1.0,22-Dec-25
 YJTL1D7G10M
 5 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2007
Rev.1.0,22-Dec-25
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.1 1 10 100 1000
ID
-D
ra
in
-S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
TJ(max)=175℃
TC=25℃
Single Pulse
Operation in this area is
limited by RDS(ON)
10us
10ms
1ms
100us
300us
DC
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                               Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
 YJTL1D7G10M
 YJTL1D7G10M
 8 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2007
Rev.1.0,22-Dec-25
■ TOLT Package information